below illustrates the hypothetical sensitivity of the Group’s reported profit before tax and closing equity to a 10% increase and decrease in the
value of each of these currencies relative to pounds sterling at the reporting date, assuming all other variables remain unchanged. The sensitivity
rate of 10% is deemed to represent a reasonably possible change based on historic exchange rate volatility.
The following assumptions were made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:
n	 all sensitivities affecting the Statement of Total Comprehensive Income also impact equity
n	� exchange rate fluctuations on currency derivatives that form part of an effective cash flow hedge relationship affect the fair value reserve in

equity and the fair value of the hedging derivatives, with no impact on the Statement of Total Comprehensive Income
n	 all hedge relationships are fully effective
n	 translation of foreign subsidiaries and operations into the Group’s presentation currency has been excluded from the sensitivity analysis.
Positive figures represent an increase in profit before tax or in equity.

Profit before tax Equity
2016

£m
2015

£m
2016

£m
2015

£m

Sterling strengthens by 10% against:
US dollar 0.3 0.1 (0.3) 0.2
Euro 0.6 0.2 (3.6) 0.1
Australian dollar (0.4) (0.3) (2.0) 0.2
Chinese yuan – (0.3) – (0.3)
Sterling weakens by 10% against:
US dollar (0.3) (0.1) 0.3 (0.2)
Euro (0.6) (0.2) 3.6 (0.1)
Australian dollar 0.4 0.3 2.0 (0.2)
Chinese yuan – 0.3 –  0.3

The above sensitivities are calculated with reference to a single moment in time and are subject to change due to a number of factors including
fluctuating trade payable and cash balances and changes in the currency mix. As the sensitivities are limited to financial instrument balances as at the
reporting date due to ASOS’s hedging policy, they do not take account of the Group’s revenues and costs of sale, which are sensitive to changes in
exchange rates. In addition, each of the sensitivities is calculated in isolation while, in reality, foreign currencies do not move independently.

Interest rate sensitivity